TOWN OF JACKSONPORT DOOR COUNTY, WISCONSIN RESOLUTION 2022-03

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES

WHEREAS, the Town of Jacksonport is preparing a Comprehensive Plan under Wis.Stats.66.1001, and;

WHEREAS, the Town of Jacksonport may amend the Comprehensive Plan from time to time, and;

WHEREAS, the Town has prepared and publicly reviewed such written procedures entitled *Town of Jacksonport Comprehensive Plan, Public Participation Procedures*

NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, that the Town Board of supervisors of the Town of Jacksonport officially adopts *Town of Jacksonport Comprehensive Plan, Public Participation Procedures*

Approved and adopted this	day	of September, 2022 at a regular meeting of the Town
Board of the Town of Jacksonport.	Effective	, 2022

Tom Wilson, Town Chairperson

Renn Jervis, Supervisor

Theresa Cain-Bieri, Supervisor

Attest:

Colleen Huberty, Town Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Jacksonport